SERIES
4000
DIGITAL TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLER
Instruction Manual
Introduction
P recautions
Congratulations on your purchase of an Athena® Series 4000. It is

Medium = 21 sec rate, 1.5 min. reset;
Slow = 68 sec rate, 5 min. reset
Ordering Codes
Setpoint II Alarms
B = High deviation
alarm  only*
C = Low deviation
alarm  only*
D = High and low devi-
ation alarm*
E = Full scale process
alarm*
L = Limit control*
*Not available on 4200
Control Options
Code
O = Proportional
(Standard)
A = 3-mode
(PID)
Athena’s ZC/PC solid state
contactors, and Series 91
and 93 or Series 19 and 39
SCR power controllers,
can be added to boost ac
load switching capacity.
(Limit Control)
Sensor Input
Code
0 = Thermocouple
2 = RTD
STANDARD RANGE CODE
Thermocouple
Code Set Range Type
01F 0 to +999°F “J”
05C 0 to +500°C“J”
02F 0 to +1999°F “K”
01C 0 to +999°C“K”
RTD (3-wire, 1000 ohms)
01F 0 to +999°F
06C 0 to +600°C
22F -199.9 to +199.9°F
22C -199.9 to +199.9°C
09F 0 to +199.9°F
09C 0 to +199.9°C
Special Options
(Consult Factory)
4 0 0
®
ULF M
APPROVED
Setpoint I
Output type
(Plug-In)
Code
B = SPDT Relay,
5 A/7 A
F = 4-20 mAdc
T = SPST SS
Relay, 1 A
S = Pulsed 20
Vdc
17
Troubleshooting
Symptom
1. Controller dead. No output light, no digital display
2. No output, step 1 ok, display reads ambient
3. No output
4. a. Full output, no control. Power light stays on.
4. b. Full output, no control. Power light goes off.
Probable Cause
- No line voltage input